
2024-2025
FOOTBALL
DIVISION III
DISTRICT 1

FIRST TEAM
OFFENSE
LINEMEN

1 Major Tucker   11   Lubbock Christian School
2 Jackson Gill   12   Covenant Christian Academy-Colleyville
3 James Grijalva   10   Lake Country Christian School-Fort Worth
4 Mason Jordan   12   Covenant Christian Academy-Colleyville
5 Dominic Olivas   10   Lubbock Christian School

QUARTERBACK
1 Welker Horn   12   Lubbock Christian School

BACKS
1 Correll Buckhalter   10   Covenant Christian Academy-Colleyville
2 Everett Pitts   12   Lake Country Christian School-Fort Worth
3 Dai Dai Atkins   11   Lubbock Christian School
4 Owen  Coates   10   Trinity Christian Academy-Willow Park

RECEIVERS
1 Keaton Lee   11   Lubbock Christian School
2 Ryan  Whites   11   Lake Country Christian School-Fort Worth
3 Alexander Guerra   12   Covenant Christian Academy-Colleyville
4 Cooper Carthel   11   Lubbock Christian School

TIGHT END
1 Barrett Lee   12   Lubbock Christian School

ATHLETE
1 Tristan Brown   12   Pantego Christian Academy-Arlington

KICKER
1 Oliver Hautanen   12   Covenant Christian Academy-Colleyville



2024-2025
FOOTBALL
DIVISION III
DISTRICT 1
SECOND TEAM

OFFENSE
LINEMEN

1 Rhyder  Dawson   11   Trinity Christian Academy-Willow Park
2 Hendry  Kercheval   12   Lake Country Christian School-Fort Worth
3 Chay Driskill   12   Lubbock Christian School
4 Scott Hataway   10   Covenant Christian Academy-Colleyville
5 Ethan Guzman   10   Lake Country Christian School-Fort Worth

QUARTERBACK
1 Jason Fleming   11   Covenant Christian Academy-Colleyville

BACKS
1 Colt Macina   11   Lubbock Christian School
2 Jaxon Bohlin   10   Lake Country Christian School-Fort Worth
3 William Kruse   12   Covenant Christian Academy-Colleyville
4 Micah Harber   11   Pantego Christian Academy-Arlington

RECEIVERS
1 Maxwell McIlhaney   11   Covenant Christian Academy-Colleyville
2 Braxton  Lewis   12   Trinity Christian Academy-Willow Park
3 Dylan Johnston   12   Pantego Christian Academy-Arlington
4 Oliver Hautanen   12   Covenant Christian Academy-Colleyville

TIGHT END
1 Cage Berreth   12   Lake Country Christian School-Fort Worth

ATHLETE
1 Canaan  Kaznowski   12   Trinity Christian Academy-Willow Park

KICKER
1 Mason Schmidt   11   Lake Country Christian School-Fort Worth



2024-2025
FOOTBALL
DIVISION III
DISTRICT 1

HONORABLE MENTION
OFFENSE
LINEMEN

1 Alexander Warren   11   Pantego Christian Academy-Arlington
2 Brendan Osborne   10   Pantego Christian Academy-Arlington
3 Kadin  James   11   Trinity Christian Academy-Willow Park
4 Micah  Harless   12   Trinity Christian Academy-Willow Park
5 Jonathan Martin   12   Covenant Christian Academy-Colleyville

QUARTERBACK
1 Timothy Wright   11   Lake Country Christian School-Fort Worth

BACKS
1 Zak Lewis   12   Lubbock Christian School
2 Antonio Hernandez   10   Lake Country Christian School-Fort Worth
3 Pearson  Kuykendall   10   Trinity Christian Academy-Willow Park
4 Mason Nickens   12   Pantego Christian Academy-Arlington

RECEIVERS
1 Landry Kemp   9   Pantego Christian Academy-Arlington
2 Hank  Nash   10   Trinity Christian Academy-Willow Park
3 Colby Boyd   11   Lake Country Christian School-Fort Worth
4 Elan Martinez   10   Lubbock Christian School

TIGHT END
1 Garrett Crow   11   Lubbock Christian School

ATHLETE
1 Jackson Doyle   10   Lubbock Christian School

KICKER
1 Micah  Harless   12   Trinity Christian Academy-Willow Park



2024-2025
FOOTBALL
DIVISION III
DISTRICT 1

FIRST TEAM
DEFENSE
LINEMEN

1 Cage Berreth   12   Lake Country Christian School-Fort Worth
2 Major Tucker   11   Lubbock Christian School
3 Jackson Gill   12   Covenant Christian Academy-Colleyville
4 Timothy Castello   10   Covenant Christian Academy-Colleyville
5 Maxwell Smiley   11   Lake Country Christian School-Fort Worth

LINEBACKERS
1 Zak Lewis   12   Lubbock Christian School
2 William Kruse   12   Covenant Christian Academy-Colleyville
3 Everett Pitts   12   Lake Country Christian School-Fort Worth
4 Mason Nickens   12   Pantego Christian Academy-Arlington
5 Ndi Etta   11   Covenant Christian Academy-Colleyville

SECONDARY
1 Keaton Lee   11   Lubbock Christian School
2 Ryan  Whites   11   Lake Country Christian School-Fort Worth
3 Tristan Brown   12   Pantego Christian Academy-Arlington
4 Lucas Wallace   11   Covenant Christian Academy-Colleyville
5 Braxton Lewis   12   Trinity Christian Academy-Willow Park

PUNTER
1 Oliver Hautanen   12   Covenant Christian Academy-Colleyville



2024-2025
FOOTBALL
DIVISION III
DISTRICT 1
SECOND TEAM

DEFENSE
LINEMEN

1 Brendan Osborne   10   Pantego Christian Academy-Arlington
2 Drew Daniel   12   Lubbock Christian School
3 Dai Dai Atkins   11   Lubbock Christian School
4 Kadin  James   11   Trinity Christian Academy-Willow Park
5 Matthew Nestor   11   Trinity Christian Academy-Willow Park

LINEBACKERS
1 Barrett Lee   12   Lubbock Christian School
2 Garrett Crow   11   Lubbock Christian School
3 Owen  Coates   10   Trinity Christian Academy-Willow Park
4 Curran Parr   12   Lake Country Christian School-Fort Worth
5 Abraham Kercheval   11   Lake Country Christian School-Fort Worth

SECONDARY
1 Elan Martinez   10   Lubbock Christian School
2 Alexander Guerra   12   Covenant Christian Academy-Colleyville
3 Cooper Carthel   11   Lubbock Christian School
4 Akintomiwa Akinyoade   12   Pantego Christian Academy-Arlington
5 Braden Burns   12   Lake Country Christian School-Fort Worth

PUNTER
1 Cooper Reed   12   Lake Country Christian School-Fort Worth



2024-2025
FOOTBALL
DIVISION III
DISTRICT 1

HONORABLE MENTION
DEFENSE
LINEMEN

1 Jarrett Castleman   12   Lubbock Christian School
2 Rhyder  Dawson   11   Trinity Christian Academy-Willow Park
3 Scott Hataway   10   Covenant Christian Academy-Colleyville
4 James Grijalva   10   Lake Country Christian School-Fort Worth
5 Hendry  Kercheval   12   Lake Country Christian School-Fort Worth

LINEBACKERS
1 Logan Leger   12   Covenant Christian Academy-Colleyville
2 Christian  Valdez   11   Trinity Christian Academy-Willow Park
3 Hayes Young   9   Pantego Christian Academy-Arlington
4 Jaxon Bohlin   10   Lake Country Christian School-Fort Worth
5 Brogan  Chapman   9   Trinity Christian Academy-Willow Park

SECONDARY
1 Maxwell McIlhaney   11   Covenant Christian Academy-Colleyville
2 Dane  Southworth   11   Trinity Christian Academy-Willow Park
3 Joseph Marin-Suarez   12   Lake Country Christian School-Fort Worth
4 Bryce  Fagley   12   Lake Country Christian School-Fort Worth
5 Jonathan Scott   12   Lubbock Christian School

PUNTER
1 Micah  Harless   12   Trinity Christian Academy-Willow Park



2024-2025
FOOTBALL
DIVISION III
DISTRICT 2

FIRST TEAM
OFFENSE
LINEMEN

1 Gary Jefferson III   12   Dallas Christian School-Mesquite
2 Anthony  Coppolino   11   Shelton School-Dallas
3 Grayson  Metz   12   Shelton School-Dallas
4 Jacob Baker   10   Dallas Christian School-Mesquite
5 MacArthur  Mezger   10   The Covenant School-Dallas

QUARTERBACK
1 Luke Carney   12   Dallas Christian School-Mesquite

BACKS
1 Taylor  Ogden   12   Shelton School-Dallas
2 Titus Muse   12   Dallas Christian School-Mesquite
3 Jack Blakeslee   11   The Covenant School-Dallas
4 Patrick Hadnot   11   All Saints Episcopal School-Tyler

RECEIVERS
1 Dylan Turner   12   Dallas Christian School-Mesquite
2 Jaylen Gray   12   Dallas Christian School-Mesquite
3 Benjamin James Golik   12   The Covenant School-Dallas
4 Sawyer Buske   10   All Saints Episcopal School-Tyler

TIGHT END
1 Duke Black   11   The Covenant School-Dallas

ATHLETE
1 Manuel Lozano   12   Bishop Gorman Catholic School-Tyler

KICKER
1 Matthew Neuwirt   11   Dallas Christian School-Mesquite



2024-2025
FOOTBALL
DIVISION III
DISTRICT 2
SECOND TEAM

OFFENSE
LINEMEN

1 Jackson Daniels   12   All Saints Episcopal School-Tyler
2 Andrew Mugleston   11   Bishop Gorman Catholic School-Tyler
3 Ryan  Kollinger   12   Shelton School-Dallas
4 Connor Evans   10   The Covenant School-Dallas
5 Gage Dean   11   Dallas Christian School-Mesquite

QUARTERBACK
1 Lleyton Elliott Horan   12   The Covenant School-Dallas

BACKS
1 Davis Vick Kerlin   11   The Covenant School-Dallas
2 Jaden Ball   12   Shelton School-Dallas
3 Lincoln Vanderhorst   11   Bishop Gorman Catholic School-Tyler
4 Jaxson Barr   11   Dallas Christian School-Mesquite

RECEIVERS
1 Harrison  Thompson   10   McKinney Christian Academy
2 Micah Mata   12   Dallas Christian School-Mesquite
3 William Scully   10   All Saints Episcopal School-Tyler
4 Campbell Lee Peterson   12   The Covenant School-Dallas

TIGHT END
1 Stone Bailey   12   Dallas Christian School-Mesquite

ATHLETE
1 Karson King   11   All Saints Episcopal School-Tyler

KICKER
1 John Coan   11   Bishop Gorman Catholic School-Tyler



2024-2025
FOOTBALL
DIVISION III
DISTRICT 2

HONORABLE MENTION
OFFENSE
LINEMEN

1 Brody Woodlee   10   Dallas Christian School-Mesquite
2 Hunter Martin   12   All Saints Episcopal School-Tyler
3 Luke Small   10   Dallas Christian School-Mesquite
4 Ryder  Weidenbaker   10   Shelton School-Dallas
5 Max Bovenkamp   12   The Covenant School-Dallas

QUARTERBACK
1 Cody Dow   11   McKinney Christian Academy

BACKS
1 Jeremiah  Choice   12   Shelton School-Dallas
2 Nate Mienk   10   All Saints Episcopal School-Tyler
3 Curtis Barlow   11   Bishop Gorman Catholic School-Tyler
4 Demetries Stanley   11   Dallas Christian School-Mesquite

RECEIVERS
1 David Phillips   12   Bishop Gorman Catholic School-Tyler
2 Cody Carter   12   Bishop Gorman Catholic School-Tyler
3 Isaac  Kornbluth   11   Shelton School-Dallas
4 Matthew Cates Peterson   12   The Covenant School-Dallas

TIGHT END
1 Jacob  Wood   12   Shelton School-Dallas

ATHLETE
1 Wyatt McCombs Horan   11   The Covenant School-Dallas

KICKER
1 Jackson  LeLash   11   Shelton School-Dallas



2024-2025
FOOTBALL
DIVISION III
DISTRICT 2

FIRST TEAM
DEFENSE
LINEMEN

1 Grayson  Metz   12   Shelton School-Dallas
2 Connor Evans   10   The Covenant School-Dallas
3 Gary Jefferson III   12   Dallas Christian School-Mesquite
4 Luke Small   10   Dallas Christian School-Mesquite
5 Curtis Barlow   11   Bishop Gorman Catholic School-Tyler

LINEBACKERS
1 Darius Roberts   12   Dallas Christian School-Mesquite
2 Ram Small  12 Dallas Christian School-Mesquite
3 Davis Vick Kerlin   11   The Covenant School-Dallas
4 Jack Lemmond   10   Dallas Christian School-Mesquite
5 Duke Black   11   The Covenant School-Dallas

SECONDARY
1 Jaylen Gray   12   Dallas Christian School-Mesquite
2 Micah Mata   12   Dallas Christian School-Mesquite
3 Campbell Lee Peterson   12   The Covenant School-Dallas
4 Demetries Stanley   11   Dallas Christian School-Mesquite
5 William Scully   10   All Saints Episcopal School-Tyler

PUNTER
1 Jackson  LeLash   11   Shelton School-Dallas



2024-2025
FOOTBALL
DIVISION III
DISTRICT 2
SECOND TEAM

DEFENSE
LINEMEN

1 Jacob  Wood   12   Shelton School-Dallas
2 Jackson Daniels   12   All Saints Episcopal School-Tyler
3 MacArthur  Mezger   10   The Covenant School-Dallas
4 Raman Guillory   12   Dallas Christian School-Mesquite
5 Landon  McKeehan   10   McKinney Christian Academy

LINEBACKERS
1 Anthony  Coppolino   11   Shelton School-Dallas
2 Brock  Rogers   11   Shelton School-Dallas
3 Jaxson Barr   11   Dallas Christian School-Mesquite
4 Ryan Samuel Stueve   11   The Covenant School-Dallas
5 Cole Phillips   11   All Saints Episcopal School-Tyler

SECONDARY
1 Matthew Cates Peterson   12   The Covenant School-Dallas
2 Jeremiah  Choice   12   Shelton School-Dallas
3 Manuel Lozano   12   Bishop Gorman Catholic School-Tyler
4 Caleb Radford   12   Dallas Christian School-Mesquite
5 Jaden Ball   12   Shelton School-Dallas

PUNTER
1 Patrick Hadnot   11   All Saints Episcopal School-Tyler



2024-2025
FOOTBALL
DIVISION III
DISTRICT 2

HONORABLE MENTION
DEFENSE
LINEMEN

1 Stone Bailey   12   Dallas Christian School-Mesquite
2 Samuel Walters   11   All Saints Episcopal School-Tyler
3 Peyton  Yammarino   12   Shelton School-Dallas
4 Caleb Hill   11   Bishop Gorman Catholic School-Tyler
5 Gage Dean   11   Dallas Christian School-Mesquite

LINEBACKERS
1 Lincoln Vanderhorst   11   Bishop Gorman Catholic School-Tyler
2 Cash  Amason   12   Shelton School-Dallas
3 Jasher  Massingale   11   McKinney Christian Academy
4 Caden Kobza  10 The Covenant School-Dallas
5 Joshua Garrett  12 Dallas Christian School-Mesquite

SECONDARY
1 Sawyer Buske   10   All Saints Episcopal School-Tyler
2 Dylan Turner   12   Dallas Christian School-Mesquite
3 Luke  Dreffs   10   McKinney Christian Academy
4 Beau Hamilton McFarlane   12   The Covenant School-Dallas
5 Jayvien  Brown   12   Shelton School-Dallas

PUNTER
1 Matthew Neuwirt   11   Dallas Christian School-Mesquite



2024-2025
FOOTBALL
DIVISION III
DISTRICT 3

FIRST TEAM
OFFENSE
LINEMEN

1 Josué  Lerma   12   Holy Cross of San Antonio
2 Thomas Estevez   12   Holy Cross of San Antonio
3 Kase  Underwood   12   New Braunfels Christian Academy
4 Raul Salas   12   Holy Cross of San Antonio
5 Esteban Jose Cuevas   10   Holy Cross of San Antonio

QUARTERBACK
1 Gilbert Alvarado   12   Holy Cross of San Antonio

BACKS
1 Dillan  Wickham   10   New Braunfels Christian Academy
2 Louis Lopez   12   Holy Cross of San Antonio
3 Daniel Joe Perez   12   Holy Cross of San Antonio
4 Issiah Jackson Rice   12   Holy Cross of San Antonio

RECEIVERS
1 Nicholas Hall   12   Holy Cross of San Antonio
2 Brady Chandler 11 Geneva School of Boerne
3 Crew  Wright   12   New Braunfels Christian Academy
4 Ty  Vacek   11   Hill Country Christian High School-Austin

TIGHT END
1 Adrian Eguia   10   Holy Cross of San Antonio

ATHLETE
1 Marco Gomez   12   Holy Cross of San Antonio

KICKER
1 Christian  Wilson   12   Hill Country Christian High School-Austin



2024-2025
FOOTBALL
DIVISION III
DISTRICT 3
SECOND TEAM

OFFENSE
LINEMEN

1 Calvin  Little   12   New Braunfels Christian Academy
2 Luke Brunsvold   12   Geneva School of Boerne
3 Bennett  Koehn   12   New Braunfels Christian Academy
4 Joshua Gonzalez   10   Holy Cross of San Antonio
5 Griffin Miller   12   Geneva School of Boerne

QUARTERBACK
1 Brady  Joseph   10   New Braunfels Christian Academy

BACKS
1 Hunter Hokr   10   Hill Country Christian High School-Austin
2 Jackson  Rose   11   Hill Country Christian High School-Austin
3 Kaden  Knisley   12   Hill Country Christian High School-Austin
4 Gregory Charles Gallagher   10   Geneva School of Boerne

RECEIVERS
1 Patrick Ortiz   12   Holy Cross of San Antonio
2 William  Thornhill   10   New Braunfels Christian Academy
3 Cason Reid Aderholt   10   Geneva School of Boerne
4 Jackson  Young   11   Hill Country Christian High School-Austin

TIGHT END
1 Diego Fernandez 11 Holy Cross of San Antonio

ATHLETE
1 Bryce Hanover   10   Geneva School of Boerne

KICKER
1 James (Jeb) Blake   9   New Braunfels Christian Academy



2024-2025
FOOTBALL
DIVISION III
DISTRICT 3

HONORABLE MENTION
OFFENSE
LINEMEN

1 Griffin  Radke   12   Hill Country Christian High School-Austin
2 Reid Wilson   11   Geneva School of Boerne
3 Ian Kohl Jayroe   9   Geneva School of Boerne
4 Landon  Carr   12   Hill Country Christian High School-Austin
5 Angel Bueno III   11   John Paul II Catholic High School-Schertz

QUARTERBACK
1 Jacob  Rasberry   12   Hill Country Christian High School-Austin

BACKS
1 Taylor Flores   11   Holy Cross of San Antonio
2 Christopher Allen Oliver   10   Geneva School of Boerne
3 Zachariah  Martinez   12   St. John Paul II High School-Corpus Christi
4 Randy  Garcia   11   St. John Paul II High School-Corpus Christi

RECEIVERS
1 Caleb  Osterkamp   12   New Braunfels Christian Academy
2 Noah Brunsvold   11   Geneva School of Boerne
3 Jaxon Gardiner   11   Hill Country Christian High School-Austin
4 Caleb Demmer   9   John Paul II Catholic High School-Schertz

TIGHT END
1 Luke Brunsvold   12   Geneva School of Boerne

ATHLETE
1 Carson  Walker   9   New Braunfels Christian Academy

KICKER
1 Parker Eiland   10   Geneva School of Boerne



2024-2025
FOOTBALL
DIVISION III
DISTRICT 3

FIRST TEAM
DEFENSE
LINEMEN

1 Samuel  Valenzuela   12   Holy Cross of San Antonio
2 Josué  Lerma   12   Holy Cross of San Antonio
3 Kase  Underwood   12   New Braunfels Christian Academy
4 Calvin  Little   12   New Braunfels Christian Academy
5 Koen Huebner   10   Geneva School of Boerne

LINEBACKERS
1 Markus Perez   12   Holy Cross of San Antonio
2 Ainzley-James Williams   12   Holy Cross of San Antonio
3 Quincy Calder   10   New Braunfels Christian Academy
4 Reid Wilson   11   Geneva School of Boerne
5 Sabian  Flores   10   New Braunfels Christian Academy

SECONDARY
1 John Joseph Acosta   11   Holy Cross of San Antonio
2 Patrick Ortiz   12   Holy Cross of San Antonio
3 Nicholas Hall   12   Holy Cross of San Antonio
4 Brady Chandler 11 Geneva School of Boerne
5 Issiah Jackson Rice   12   Holy Cross of San Antonio

PUNTER
1 Christian  Wilson   12   Hill Country Christian High School-Austin



2024-2025
FOOTBALL
DIVISION III
DISTRICT 3
SECOND TEAM

DEFENSE
LINEMEN

1 Luis Sebastian Sanchez   12   Holy Cross of San Antonio
2 Christopher Ponce   11   Holy Cross of San Antonio
3 Gabriel Waddell   11   New Braunfels Christian Academy
4 Gregory Charles Gallagher   10   Geneva School of Boerne
5 Griffin Miller   12   Geneva School of Boerne

LINEBACKERS
1 Caleb Baggs 12 Geneva School of Boerne
2 Andrew Ybarra   10   Holy Cross of San Antonio
3 Grant Greene   12   Hill Country Christian High School-Austin
4 Phillip Kapavik   12   John Paul II Catholic High School-Schertz
5 Hunter Hokr   10   Hill Country Christian High School-Austin

SECONDARY
1 Carson  Walker   9   New Braunfels Christian Academy
2 William  Thornhill   10   New Braunfels Christian Academy
3 Cason Reid Aderholt   10   Geneva School of Boerne
4 Jackson Mitchell   12   Geneva School of Boerne
5 Jackson  Young   11   Hill Country Christian High School-Austin

PUNTER
1 James (Jeb) Blake   9   New Braunfels Christian Academy



2024-2025
FOOTBALL
DIVISION III
DISTRICT 3

HONORABLE MENTION
DEFENSE
LINEMEN

1 Diego Fernandez 11 Holy Cross of San Antonio
2 Ethan  Sowers   12   New Braunfels Christian Academy
3 Luke Hoover   11   Hill Country Christian High School-Austin
4 Jacob Wisneski   10   John Paul II Catholic High School-Schertz
5 Angel Bueno III   11   John Paul II Catholic High School-Schertz

LINEBACKERS
1 Owen  Wells   11   New Braunfels Christian Academy
2 Luke Brunsvold   12   Geneva School of Boerne
3 Thomas Estevez   12   Holy Cross of San Antonio
4 Ethan  Hammock   12   New Braunfels Christian Academy
5 Zack Sasseville   12   John Paul II Catholic High School-Schertz

SECONDARY
1 Marco Gomez   12   Holy Cross of San Antonio
2 Ty  Vacek   11   Hill Country Christian High School-Austin
3 Wyatt Bruss  12 Geneva School of Boerne
4 Raul Salas   12   Holy Cross of San Antonio
5 David  Turner   12   New Braunfels Christian Academy

PUNTER
1 Edward Wadas   9   John Paul II Catholic High School-Schertz


